
LDH/OPH Engineering Services 
Contact information for District, Regional, and Central 
Offices 
 

Deputy Chief Engineer of Field 
Operations District 1 and 2 

John Williams, P.E. 
John.williams@la.gov 

District Region District Engineer District Sanitarian 

1 1, 3 Vacant Melissa Favorth 
Melissa.favorth@la.gov 

2 2, 9 Stephen Tassin 
Stephen.tassin@la.gov 

Vacant 

Deputy Chief Engineer of Field 
Operations District 3 and 4 

Jennifer Kihlken, P.E.  
Jennifer.kihlken@la.gov 

3 4, 5 Steven Joubert 
Steven.joubert@la.gov 

Kim Theriot 
Kimberly.theriot@la.gov 

4 6, 7, 8 William Smith 
William.smith2@la.gov 

Gregg Stout 
Gregg.stout@la.gov 

Region Mailing Address Telephone Numbers 

1 
Metro Region 1 (Benson Tower) 
1450 Poydras St, Suite 1273 
New Orleans, LA  70112 

(504) 599–0112 
(504) 599–0200 (Fax) 

2 
Capitol Region 2 
PO Box 4489  
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4489 
PHYS: 628 N 4th St, 1st Floor 

(225) 342-7395  
(225) 342–7607 (Fax) 

3 
Teche Region 3 
1434 Tiger Dr 
Thibodaux, LA  70301 

(985) 447-0916 
(985) 447–0920 (Fax) 

4 
Acadian Region 4 
825 Kaliste Saloom Rd Brandywine # 3 
Suite100 
Lafayette, LA  70508 

(337) 262–5311 
(337) 262–5638 (Fax) 

5 
Southwest Region 5 
707–A East Prien Lake Rd. 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

(337) 475–3200 
(337) 475–3222 (Fax) 

6 
Central Region 6 
5604–B Coliseum Blvd. 
Alexandria, LA  71303 

(318) 487–5282 x252 
(318) 487–5338 (Fax) 

7 
Northwest Region 7 
1525 Fairfield Ave, Room 569 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

(318) 676–7470 
(318) 676–7485 (Fax) 

8 
Northeast Region 8 
PO Box 6118  
Monroe, LA  71211-6118 
PHYS: 1650 Desiard St, 2nd Floor 

(318) 361–7201 
(318) 362–3163 (Fax) 

9 
Southeast Region 9 
71128 LA Hwy 59, Suite 102-B 
Abita Springs, LA 70420 

(985) 871–1283 
(985) 871–1335 (Fax) 

 
LDHH–OPH–SDWP Central Office 
PO Box 4489  
Baton Rouge, LA 70821–4489 
PHYS: 628 N 4th St, 1st Floor 

(225) 342–7499 
(225) 342–7303 (Fax) 
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